A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIGHTON, 

COLORADO, ACTING BY AND THROUGH ITS WATER ACTIVITY ENTERPRISE, 

ACCEPTING THE BID OF ASLAN CONSTRUCTION, INC., AND AWARDING THE 

CONTRACT FOR THE ERGER’S POND AUGMENTATION STATION TO ASLAN 

CONSTRUCTION, INC. IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FIVE MILLION, SEVEN 

HUNDRED EIGHTY-SIX THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED NINETY-TWO DOLLARS 

($5,786,292.00), AUTHORIZING A 2018 BUDGET AMENDMENT IN THE AMOUNT 

OF FIVE MILLION, SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY-SEVEN THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($5,787,000.00);  AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE CONTRACT ON 

BEHALF OF THE CITY AND THE CITY CLERK TO ATTEST THERETO.  

RESOLUTION NO.: 2018-33 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 17.7 of the City of Brighton Charter, “The Council 

shall establish by ordinance procedures requiring competitive bidding for contracts for the

[...]

WHEREAS, the City believes that Aslan Construction, Inc. is the most responsive and 

responsible bidder for the Erger’s Pond Augmentation Station project; and 

WHEREAS, the City believes that it is in the best interest of the City to accept the bid of 

Aslan Construction, Inc., in the amount of Five Million, Seven Hundred Eighty-Six Thousand, 

Two Hundred Ninety-Two Dollars ($5,786,292.00), to award the contract for the Erger’s Pond 

Augmentation Station project to Aslan Construction, Inc., in an amount not to exceed Five 

Million, Seven Hundred Eighty-Six Thousand, Two Hundred Ninety-Two Dollars 

($5,786,292.00), and to authorize the Mayor to sign the contract on behalf of the City, and the 

City Clerk to Attest thereto; and 

WHEREAS, a 2018 budget amendment, appropriating funds from the Water Enterprise 

Fund Balance to Project #93102 in the amount of $5,787,000.00 is necessary to complete the